## Invitation to Bidders Town of Long Lake Long Lake, New York

Notice is hereby given that sealed bid proposals will be accepted by the Long Lake Town Board for #2 fuel oil & kerosene delivered to 5 locations in Long Lake for the calendar year 2024.

Bid documents by mail or electronically and/or more information are available from Supervisor Clay J. Arsenault's office: <a href="mailto:supervisor@mylonglake.com">supervisor@mylonglake.com</a> and (518)624-3001 ext 119.

All bids, accompanied by a non-collusive bid statement, must be submitted in a sealed envelope labeled "Fuel Bid" and delivered to the Town Clerk at the Town Office Building, 1130 Deerland Road, PO Box 42, Long Lake NY 12847 by 1:00 PM, November 17, 2023, at which time they will be opened and referred to Committee.

The Committee's recommendation will be presented to the Town Board at the November 29, 2023, Town Board meeting held at 7:00 PM at the Long Lake Town Hall.

The right is reserved to waive any informalities in the Bid and to reject any or all Bids.

By Order of the Long Lake Town Board Amber Wamback First Deputy Town Clerk 518-624-3088